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CHAPTER 691—H. F. No. 1430
[Coded]

An act relating to the state employees retirement association;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 352.03, Subdivision 4,
as added by Laws 1963, Chapter 383, Section 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 352.03, Subdi-
vision 4, as added by Laws 1963, Chapter 383, Section 11, is
amended to read:

Subd. 4. State employees retirement; fund officials. The
board shall elect a chairman and skhaill appoint a an executive sec-
retary and assistant secretary, and seeh other employees as may be
necessary; imetuding and shall contract for actuarial services, pro-
fessional management services and consulting services as may be
necessary, and fix their the compensation therefor. Such contracts
shall not be subject to the competitive bidding procedure prescribed
by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 16,

Appointment of the executive secretary and assistant secretary
shall be in the unclassified service but appointees may be selected
from civil service lists should the trustees desire to do so. The com-
pensation of the employees in the unclassified service shall be fixed
by the trustees who shall have full and exclusive authority regarding
such compensation notwithstanding the provisions of section 350.083.
Professional management services may not be contracted for more
often than once in every six years. Copies of all professional man-
agement survey reports shall be sent directly to the legislature and
the public examiner at the same time reports are furnished the trus-
tees. Only management firms experienced in conducting manage-
ment surveys of federal, state or local public retirement systems shall
be qualified 10 contract with the trustees hereunder.

The board may provide in-service training for all employees
of the association.

Approved May 25, 1963.

CHAPTER 692—H. F. No. 1531
[Coded]
An act relating to services for the blind and providing for the
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training of workers with the blind; amending Minnesota Statutes
1961, Section 248.07 by adding a subdivision thereto.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section I. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 248.07 is
amended by adding a subdivision thereto to read:

Subd. 14. Blind; training of workers for rehabilitation of
blind. From funds provided by the State or the United States for
the rehabilitation of blind persons, the commissioner of public wel-
fare may make provision for:

(1)  Specialized supplementary training of professional work-
ers employed by services for the blind, which shall consist of se-
lected courses of study designed to improve worker techniques in
providing assistance with adjustment to blindness, guidance, train-
ing and vocational placement services to blind children and adults;

(2)  The employment of student trainees enrolled in gradu-
ate school programs. Such trainees to be employed on a one-third
time basis during the regular school term and on a full time basis dur-
ing the extra school term. Student trainees shall not be counted
against the regular staff complement and shall not exceed four in
number employed concurrently. :

Approved May 25, 1965.

CHAPTER 693—H. F. No. 1912
[Not Coded]

An act relating to tort liability of the city of Saint Paul, pro-
viding for self insurance and method of financing for such liability.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  St. Paul, city of; tort liability; insurance.  The
governing body of the city of Saint Paul may self insure against
Hability of the municipality and its officers, employees, agents and
servants for damages resulting from its torts and those of its officers,
agents, servants and employees, including torts specified in Laws
1963, Chapter 798, Section 3 for which the municipality is immune
from liability; such self insurance may be used for affording protec-
tion in excess of liability imposed by Laws 1963, Chapter 798, Sec-
tion 4. Such sums required by the city for the purposes of self in-
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